
Client Date

Quantity Number of 
transactions

Capital Quantity Number of 
transactions

Capital

SCOR SE 01/07/2025 10,500 27 292,530.00 3,500 21 98,000.00

SCOR SE 02/07/2025 13,500 35 370,469.70 13,500 74 372,000.60

SCOR SE 03/07/2025 7,000 22 192,990.00

SCOR SE 04/07/2025 3,500 13 96,250.00 3,500 12 96,320.00

SCOR SE 07/07/2025 7,312 9 203,446.16 11,000 18 306,453.40

SCOR SE 08/07/2025 10,000 35 284,678.00 11,110 32 316,832.76

SCOR SE 09/07/2025 7,000 26 202,090.00 7,000 7 202,370.00

SCOR SE 10/07/2025 10,500 29 304,710.00 10,500 22 305,269.65

SCOR SE 11/07/2025 3,500 10 100,730.00 3,500 4 100,940.00

SCOR SE 14/07/2025 10,500 34 298,270.35 10,500 67 298,830.00

SCOR SE 15/07/2025 7,000 19 200,200.00 3,500 18 100,450.00

Daily report of the liquidity contract of SCOR.SE for the period June 30 2025 to 31 December 2025

established in accordance with the provisions of article 2-3 of the AMF Decision n° 2021-01 dated 22 june 2021

Purchase Sale



SCOR SE 16/07/2025 7,000 8 200,200.00

SCOR SE 17/07/2025 7,000 32 201,880.00 4,832 10 140,374.43

SCOR SE 18/07/2025 505 2 14,574.30 505 4 14,624.85

SCOR SE 21/07/2025 10,500 16 307,230.00

SCOR SE 22/07/2025 10,500 30 308,839.65 6,000 71 176,950.20

SCOR SE 23/07/2025 3,500 29 104,370.00 3,500 5 104,650.00

SCOR SE 24/07/2025 3,500 2 104,230.00 3,500 21 104,370.00

SCOR SE 25/07/2025 13,500 23 405,240.30 13,500 25 405,830.25

SCOR SE 28/07/2025 7,000 13 211,840.30 3,500 4 106,750.00

SCOR SE 29/07/2025 7,122 29 214,147.86 4,122 11 124,386.71

SCOR SE 30/07/2025 7,000 10 208,390.00

SCOR SE 31/07/2025 27,500 30 770,519.75 27,500 234 772,169.75

SCOR SE 01/08/2025 14,000 40 393,470.00 10,500 88 295,609.65

SCOR SE 04/08/2025 8,700 44 244,027.17 8,700 33 244,375.17

SCOR SE 05/08/2025 10,500 19 302,610.00

SCOR SE 06/08/2025 10,000 26 287,700.00 10,000 87 288,782.00

SCOR SE 07/08/2025 3,500 13 101,850.00 4,000 5 116,740.00

SCOR SE 08/08/2025 10,500 19 298,900.35



SCOR SE 11/08/2025 7,000 34 197,470.00 10,000 36 283,120.00

SCOR SE 12/08/2025 7,000 47 199,010.00 7,000 28 199,290.00

SCOR SE 13/08/2025 10,750 19 303,074.75 10,750 109 303,709.00

SCOR SE 14/08/2025 10,500 35 298,620.00 10,500 22 299,880.00

SCOR SE 15/08/2025 7,000 28 200,547.90 7,000 13 200,970.00

SCOR SE 18/08/2025 9,500 46 271,399.80 10,500 35 300,229.65

SCOR SE 19/08/2025 3,500 9 100,170.00

SCOR SE 20/08/2025 7,000 54 200,760.00 10,500 20 301,840.35

SCOR SE 21/08/2025 3,500 31 101,710.00 3,500 8 101,850.00

SCOR SE 22/08/2025 7,000 22 203,140.00 7,000 11 203,630.00

SCOR SE 25/08/2025 7,000 30 201,950.00 3,712 9 107,677.70

SCOR SE 26/08/2025 14,000 17 389,830.00

SCOR SE 27/08/2025 3,500 5 96,600.00 7,100 24 197,394.20

SCOR SE 28/08/2025 3,500 5 97,440.00 3,500 4 98,000.00

SCOR SE 29/08/2025 3,500 5 97,720.00 7,000 14 196,140.00

SCOR SE 01/09/2025 7,000 15 194,740.00

SCOR SE 02/09/2025 10,500 16 289,380.00 3,500 4 97,300.00

SCOR SE 03/09/2025 7,000 16 190,120.00 685 3 18,645.70



SCOR SE 04/09/2025 10,500 11 287,700.00

SCOR SE 05/09/2025 10,500 19 290,010.00 10,500 17 293,370.00

SCOR SE 08/09/2025 7,000 13 191,940.00 7,000 14 192,990.00

SCOR SE 09/09/2025 7,000 28 193,480.00 7,000 12 194,530.00

SCOR SE 10/09/2025 7,000 8 192,570.00 3,500 9 96,810.00

SCOR SE 11/09/2025 7,000 39 193,480.00 7,000 15 194,250.00

SCOR SE 12/09/2025 14,000 42 391,440.00

SCOR SE 15/09/2025 3,500 3 98,700.00 3,500 10 99,050.00

SCOR SE 16/09/2025 7,000 29 195,300.00 7,000 4 195,580.00

SCOR SE 17/09/2025 10,500 12 296,310.00

SCOR SE 18/09/2025 5,000 10 143,160.00 3,000 23 86,160.00

SCOR SE 19/09/2025 7,000 25 201,320.00 7,000 19 201,880.00

SCOR SE 22/09/2025 3,500 6 100,450.00 7,000 9 201,950.00

SCOR SE 23/09/2025 10,500 32 303,040.50 7,000 29 202,580.00

SCOR SE 24/09/2025 100 1 2,858.00 7,000 14 201,460.00

SCOR SE 25/09/2025 7,000 8 204,190.00

SCOR SE 26/09/2025 10,000 21 299,000.00 10,500 17 315,070.35

SCOR SE 29/09/2025 7,000 26 208,950.00 3,500 12 104,930.00



SCOR SE 30/09/2025 3,500 6 103,600.00 7,000 11 208,390.00

SCOR SE 01/10/2025 7,000 58 210,280.00 7,000 12 210,700.00

SCOR SE 02/10/2025 7,818 24 234,049.81 7,818 20 234,719.81

SCOR SE 03/10/2025 11,000 46 328,545.80 11,000 28 329,154.10

SCOR SE 06/10/2025 22,000 39 653,070.00 17,500 89 523,180.00

SCOR SE 07/10/2025 7,000 22 213,668.70 7,000 7 214,410.00

SCOR SE 08/10/2025 10,500 15 322,560.00 15,500 37 479,720.35

SCOR SE 09/10/2025 7,000 7 219,100.00 5,000 20 156,840.00

SCOR SE 10/10/2025 12,000 33 374,640.00 8,500 8 266,960.35

SCOR SE 13/10/2025 7,500 56 236,049.75 7,500 9 236,589.75

SCOR SE 14/10/2025 12,203 44 380,465.13 12,203 28 381,471.88

SCOR SE 15/10/2025 11,500 40 359,909.75 7,000 11 219,940.00

SCOR SE 16/10/2025 14,000 39 428,050.00 10,500 29 321,370.35

SCOR SE 17/10/2025 14,500 30 430,460.05 14,500 59 431,467.80

SCOR SE 20/10/2025 7,000 15 208,530.00 3,500 5 104,510.00

SCOR SE 21/10/2025 7,000 22 209,090.00 7,000 15 209,370.00

SCOR SE 22/10/2025 5,000 26 149,920.00 7,000 40 210,350.00

SCOR SE 23/10/2025 7,000 15 210,301.00 7,000 30 210,490.00



SCOR SE 24/10/2025 7,000 15 209,300.00 10,500 113 315,490.35

SCOR SE 27/10/2025 7,000 25 211,680.00 7,555 31 228,854.55

SCOR SE 28/10/2025 10,500 17 316,890.00 1,364 8 41,438.32

SCOR SE 29/10/2025 3,500 5 104,510.00 3,500 9 104,580.00

SCOR SE 30/10/2025 10,500 16 312,199.65 14,000 56 418,880.00

SCOR SE 31/10/2025 27,500 42 788,328.75 10,500 8 303,589.65

SCOR SE 03/11/2025 8,500 18 220,299.60 8,500 38 223,208.30

SCOR SE 04/11/2025 7,000 9 178,710.00 7,000 5 179,121.60

SCOR SE 05/11/2025 7,000 5 181,300.00

SCOR SE 06/11/2025 7,000 11 183,610.00 7,000 10 184,870.00

SCOR SE 07/11/2025 9,715 31 256,955.92 9,715 24 257,150.22

SCOR SE 10/11/2025 3,500 18 93,100.00 10,500 17 280,699.65

SCOR SE 11/11/2025 7,000 26 187,390.00 10,500 22 282,799.65

SCOR SE 12/11/2025 7,000 5 190,960.00 10,500 17 288,540.00

SCOR SE 13/11/2025 3,500 6 96,320.00 10,500 25 290,010.00

SCOR SE 14/11/2025 10,500 20 289,170.00 3,500 9 97,370.00

SCOR SE 17/11/2025 10,500 14 290,220.00

SCOR SE 18/11/2025 6,000 17 162,709.80 6,000 48 163,115.40



SCOR SE 19/11/2025 8,500 11 230,849.80 8,500 72 231,287.55

SCOR SE 20/11/2025 3,500 3 94,640.00 3,500 19 94,850.00

SCOR SE 21/11/2025 10,000 43 267,170.00 10,000 44 267,720.00

SCOR SE 24/11/2025 3,500 5 93,800.00 3,500 5 93,870.00

SCOR SE 25/11/2025 7,000 22 188,580.00 10,500 10 283,500.00

SCOR SE 26/11/2025 3,500 11 94,500.00 3,500 45 94,920.00

SCOR SE 27/11/2025 3,500 4 95,620.00

SCOR SE 28/11/2025 144 1 3,957.12 3,500 11 96,600.00

SCOR SE 01/12/2025 7,000 9 192,710.00

SCOR SE 02/12/2025 7,500 7 203,979.75 6,250 25 170,125.00

SCOR SE 03/12/2025 7,000 5 187,600.00 7,000 15 187,740.00

SCOR SE 05/12/2025 7,000 5 184,170.00 7,000 10 184,800.00

SCOR SE 08/12/2025 7,000 11 185,150.00 10,500 11 278,809.65

SCOR SE 09/12/2025 4,500 8 119,899.80 7,000 8 186,970.00

SCOR SE 10/12/2025 3,500 5 93,030.00 7,000 9 187,110.00

SCOR SE 11/12/2025 3,500 3 93,660.00 7,000 15 188,300.00

SCOR SE 12/12/2025 7,000 23 190,540.00 7,000 13 191,450.00

SCOR SE 15/12/2025 7,000 27 190,960.00



SCOR SE 16/12/2025 3,500 21 96,320.00 7,000 19 193,340.00

SCOR SE 17/12/2025 7,000 23 194,740.00 7,000 8 195,020.00

SCOR SE 18/12/2025 7,000 7 194,670.00 7,000 10 195,300.00

SCOR SE 19/12/2025 10,500 13 295,260.00

SCOR SE 22/12/2025 3,500 10 98,420.00 3,500 5 99,050.00

SCOR SE 23/12/2025 7,000 13 198,450.00 3,500 4 99,540.00

SCOR SE 24/12/2025 3,500 17 99,190.00

SCOR SE 29/12/2025 3,500 24 99,610.00 7,000 7 199,710.00

SCOR SE 30/12/2025 3,500 15 99,960.00 7,000 7 200,760.00

SCOR SE 31/12/2025 3,500 8 100,660.00

TOTAL 886,369 2,406 25,342,025 916,421 2,883 26,159,471

Purchase: 886,369
(2,406 

transactions) 25,342,025€ Sale: 916,421
(2,883 

transactions) 26,159,471€

All content published by the SCOR group since January 1, 2024, is certified with Wiztrust. You can check the authenticity of this content at 
wiztrust.com.
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